
Friday, August 10, 2007  

 

E2 – 6 Year Olds 

 

Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider     

1 1013 Paul Clarke Quality Fair Paul O'Shea 0 67.38 0 29.47 

2 968 Trevor Breen Marbridge Clover Diamond Shane A Breen 0 72.68 0 29.57 

3 1021 John Connolly Uranta Dave Quigley 0 69.73 0 30.14 

4 955 Eunice McQuade Unia O.A. Conor Swail 0 71.72 0 31.29 

5 1020 John Connolly Sumas Sound Of Music Dave Quigley 0 68.03 0 31.52 

6 1063 Jane Doyle Urelle Jack Doyle 0 72.08 0 31.59 

7 1184 Peter O'Toole Ballinteskin Take Over Daniela O'Toole 0 72.48 0 33.84 

8 1023 Dave Quigley Ulot Ivan Dalton 0 74.51 0 33.88 

9 993 Patrick Finn Gail White Richard Moloney 0 74.94 4 31.1 

10 980 Cian O'Connor Usija T Mark Kinsella 0 74.24 4 32.09 

11 1090 JP Healy Serpent Of Lux Martha Healy 0 66.55 4 32.13 

12 1105 Ken Kavanagh 
Bella Donna Van De 
Zuuthoeve Sean Kavanagh 0 72.34 8 33.9 

13 965 Deirdre Bourns Clever Captain Andrew Bourns 0 71.7 8 38.25 

14 964 Andrew Bourns Gowran Park Andrew Bourns 0 73.84 W/D   

15 1188 Suzanne Posnett Touchable Suzanne Posnett 0 75.11 W/D   

16 1201 Lisa Rosbotham Uraeus Lisa Rosbotham 1 76.01     

17 952 Norman Allen Cara Touche Conor Swail 4 70.72     

18 977 Aileen Bryan Cutting Edge (Fei) 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 4 71.38     

19 1030 Susanne Dwyer Limestone Diamond Brian Cassidy 4 72.75     

20 1048 Glen & Christina Leddy Sekio Carl Thomas Hanley 4 72.88     

21 1190 David Prentice BMW Bagatelle ( B W P) Edward Little 4 73.09     

22 1082 Geraldine Graham Lenamore Master Mind Kelda Morgan 4 74.11     

23 1086 Shirley Kernan Im Touched Lucy Buchanan 4 75.11     

24 1047 Peter Glynn Narcos Du Marais Carl Thomas Hanley 4 75.41     

25 978 Dunmore Syndicate Uluxion 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 5 76.42     

26 1183 Peter O'Toole PA JP Fortuna Daniela O'Toole 5 76.47     

27 1039 Paul Devlin Crown Joker Paul Devlin 5 78.73     



28 1083 Kelda Morgan Cratlieve Heather Kelda Morgan 12 73.69     

29 1227 Ronan Tynan Walterstown Clover Tholm Keane 12 91.91     

30 1146 
Ann Marie Hughes 
McSorley Beach Ball Marion Hughes 17 111.83     

 
 
G2 – 4 Year Olds 

 
Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider  

1 1010 Mervyn Jr Clarke Lady Latt Mervyn Jr Clarke 97.66 

2 982 Cian O'Connor King Lite 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 97.33 

3 1017 Victoria Clarke Java Keltic Courage Victoria Clarke 95.33 

4 1112 La Scavola Lux Harmony Steven Smith 94.33 

5 1185 Peter O'Toole Ballinteskin C Paul O'Shea 94 

6 988 John Byrne Captains Magic Touch Gabriel Slattery Jnr 92 

7 1066 Heike Steckhan Delano Edward Jnr Doyle 91.33 

8 1115 Richard Widger Kilbarry Cool Diamond Steven Smith 91 

9 996 Richard Moloney Ace Flight Richard Moloney 90.33 

10 1009 Katy Murphy Blm Diamond Delux Olive Clarke 90 

11 1019 Susan Collins & Paul Monaghan Ballinabarney Cool Bouncer Paul O'Shea 89.33 

12 994 Miriam Moloney Ardragh Express Eddie Moloney 87.66 

13 1072 Ann Smurfit Top Of The Pack Richard Kerins 87.33 

14 1073 Mervyn Duncan Elysium Imp Angela Percy 87 

15 971 Austin Broderick Obos Apollo Greg Broderick 87 

16 1028 Gabriel Corless Rockstown Bonny Brian Cassidy 86.33 

17 1223 Ronan Tynan Warrenstown Lass Tholm Keane 86 

18 1084 Julie Graham Making Moments Lucy Buchanan 85.66 

19 1051 Jim Sheridan Big Chill Carl Thomas Hanley 85 

20 1038 Paul Devlin Caltra Forever Paul Devlin 84.66 

21 1133 James McEvoy Chapel Town James Mcevoy 83 

22 1061 Andrew Doogue Ardenteggle Poltarf Richard Moloney 83 

23 997 Richard Moloney Fury Flight Ellie Moloney 82.66 

24 1026 Catherine Thornton & Maureen Moore Shannondale Aria Catherine Thornton 81 

25 1099 Aine Hutchinson Erkina Heather Lisa O'Farrell 80.66 



26 972 Austin Broderick Ballypatrick Mystique Greg Broderick 79.33 

27 1059 Frank McInerney Olympic Wonder John McGuinness 79 

28 1180 Ray O'Reilly Forans Cocoa Annemarie Kelly 77.33 

29 1144 David McLoughlin Sevress Cathal Mcmunn 76.66 

30 1215 Stephen Smith Sir Luc Stephen Smith 76.33 

31 1027 Catherine Thornton Celta Vigo Catherine Thornton 76 

32 1087 Malcolm Graham Ballyleck Royale Mary Mcshane 76 

33 991 Peadar Byrne Elenchium Cruise Helen Byrne 63.66 

34 979 Jody Logan Shannondale Taipan 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 60.33 

 

 

Combined G1 & G2 – 4 Year Olds ( 6 to qualify) 

 

Place Cat No. Owner Horse Rider   

1 988 John Byrne Captains Magic Touch Gabriel Slattery Jnr 97.33 

2 1185 Peter O'Toole Ballinteskin C Paul O'Shea 95 

3 1017 Victoria Clarke Java Keltic Courage Victoria Clarke 93.99 

4 1010 Mervyn Jr Clarke Lady Latt Mervyn Jr Clarke 93.33 

5 1115 Richard Widger Kilbarry Cool Diamond Steven Smith 92 

6 1066 Heike Steckhan Delano Edward Jnr Doyle 90.99 

  1019 Susan Collins & Paul Monaghan Ballinabarney Cool Bouncer Paul O'Shea 89.49 

  1009 Katy Murphy Blm Diamond Delux Olive Clarke 89 

  1112 La Scavola Lux Harmony Steven Smith 88.49 

  996 Richard Moloney Ace Flight Richard Moloney 87.66 

  1061 Andrew Doogue Ardenteggle Poltarf Richard Moloney 87.5 

  997 Richard Moloney Fury Flight Ellie Moloney 86.33 

  982 Cian O'Connor King Lite 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 86.16 

  1072 Ann Smurfit Top Of The Pack Richard Kerins 85.83 

  994 Miriam Moloney Ardragh Express Eddie Moloney 85.33 

  971 Austin Broderick Obos Apollo Greg Broderick 85 

  1084 Julie Graham Making Moments Lucy Buchanan 84.49 

  1133 James McEvoy Chapel Town James Mcevoy 84.33 

  1073 Mervyn Duncan Elysium Imp Angela Percy 83.5 



  972 Austin Broderick Ballypatrick Mystique Greg Broderick 82.83 

  1099 Aine Hutchinson Erkina Heather Lisa O'Farrell 82.49 

  1223 Ronan Tynan Warrenstown Lass Tholm Keane 82 

  1038 Paul Devlin Caltra Forever Paul Devlin 81.83 

  1087 Malcolm Graham Ballyleck Royale Mary Mcshane 81.5 

  1028 Gabriel Corless Rockstown Bonny Brian Cassidy 80.83 

  1027 Catherine Thornton Celta Vigo Catherine Thornton 77.5 

  1059 Frank McInerney Olympic Wonder John McGuinness 77.16 

  1051 Jim Sheridan Big Chill Carl Thomas Hanley 76.33 

  979 Jody Logan Shannondale Taipan 
Henrik Von 
Eckermann 76.33 

  1026 Catherine Thornton & Maureen Moore Shannondale Aria Catherine Thornton 75.16 

  1144 David McLoughlin Sevress Cathal Mcmunn 74.99 

  1215 Stephen Smith Sir Luc Stephen Smith 74.16 

  1180 Ray O'Reilly Forans Cocoa Annemarie Kelly 72.16 

  991 Peadar Byrne Elenchium Cruise Helen Byrne 62.99 

 

 

A2 – 8 Year Old and Over 

 

Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider     

1 1173 Cian O'Connor Markopoulo Cian O' Connor 0 69.89 0 34.16 

2 1006 Dermot & Rosaleen Clarke Paradise G Olive Clarke 0 66.99 0 37.88 

3 1197 Ringwood Construction Womack John Floody 0 68.83 0 39.57 

4 1187 Edmund Simpson Cruise With Me David Simpson 0 63.32 0 39.64 

5 1085 Irish Bearings Ltd & Lucy Buchanan Cavalier Andy Lucy Buchanan 0 70.58 0 45.18 

6 1179 Frances O'Regan Solerina Conor O'Regan 0 68.65 0 45.28 

7 1161 Ian Mouser Carrick Clover Gerard O'Neill 0 69.56 4 36.05 

8 1137 Bronagh Stevenson Sea Dancer Alexander Butler 0 66.59 8 35.42 

9 1045 Peter Glynn Kalipso Du Marais Thomas O'Brien 0 69.62 8 51.19 

10 1065 Andrew Nolan & Fidelma Kehoe Bleubai Edward Jnr Doyle 0 66.77 12 43.76 

11 1113 Charles O'Reilly Hyland Rock Sensation Steven Smith 4 64.47     

12 1053 Michael Cusack Parcival Michael Cusack 4 66.89     

13 1203 Kieran Ryan Recuerdame Gary Quinn 4 66.99     

14 1014 Paul Clarke & Michael Walsh Day Dream St Ghyvan Z Paul O'Shea 4 67.12     



15 974 Austin Broderick Ballypatrick Esperanza Greg Broderick 4 67.76     

16 1128 Willie McElhinney Loch Cruise Christian Coyle 4 67.88     

17 1230 Sharon Walker Aly Thomas Byrne 4 69.59     

18 1050 Glen & Michael Leddy Verdi Van Paemel Glen Leddy 4 71.48     

19 1104 Padraig & Nuala Judge Hello Spider (Aes) Padraig C Judge 4 71.95     

20 1012 Paul Clarke & Michael Walsh Shannondale Macalla Paul O'Shea 4 72.06     

21 983 Dermot O'Rourke Gisele 5 Daniel Walsh 8 67.46     

22 1046 Peter Glynn Lancelot De Tatihou Carl Thomas Hanley 12 70.5     

23 1160 Ian Mouser Chrusos Z Gerard O'Neill 12 71.6     

24 1129 North Cruise Syndicate North Cruise Christian Coyle 13 77     

 
 

L2 – 148cm Ponies 

 

Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider     

1 881 Sandra Duffy Our Foreman Richard Howley 0 71.18 0 29.77 

2 925 Tony Meegan Killyfassey Freddie (Cpbs) Conor Drain 0 70.03 4 27.5 

3 943 Robert Smyth Dream Cruise Emma Smyth 0 70.67 8 28.75 

4 916 
Michael 
McDonagh Claremount Sam 

Patrick 
Macdonagh 4 64.59     

5 851 Tim Beecher Loughnatousa Ron Grace O'Keeffe 4 64.81     

6 853 Fergal Coyle Kelleeny Candy Daniel Coyle 4 68.25     

7 926 John Moloney Jacknell Street Conor Drain 4 69.19     

8 865 
Michael 
O'Sullivan Jolly Jones Nicholas Butler 4 69.56     

9 895 David Harrison Mosstown Saoirse Robert Harrison 4 71.77     

10 894 Marie McDermot Ravensdale Apraise Me Paul Mc Dermott 4 72.82     

11 856 Ronnie Black I'M A Tom Boy Amy Black 8 67.56     

12 896 David Harrison Shamrock Shuffle Robert Harrison 8 73.16     

13 989 Derby Rankin Cullagh Lass Cpbs Cali O'Donnell 8 74.09     

14 886 James Foran Diablo Bleu Jenny Brennan 8 91.08     

15 928 Michael Moloney Shangan Eric 
Michael Jnr 
Moloney 10 80.36     

16 868 Raymond Connell Murphys Flight Shane Connell 12 69.54     

17 864 Delia Carolan Drumpeak Jump For Joy Nicholas Butler 16 72.74     

         



AM1 – Amateurs 

 
Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider      

1 1237 John Wesley Cotton Lissan Lady Dean Cotton AA 0 57.84 0 28.97 

2 1239 Samantha Dale Dee Vee Dale Samantha Dale A 0 65.64 0 30.33 

3 1261 Lisa Spratt Absolute Angel Lisa Spratt A 0 57.79 0 30.34 

4 1255 Vivienne Murtagh Diamond Superb Vivienne Murtagh A 0 66.16 0 32.1 

5 1243 Cathy Fitzgerald Nipawin Dancer Cathy Fitzgerald A 0 64.15 0 33.26 

6 1238 Raynal Cunningham Killahara Boy Mary Doyle A 0 67.08 0 33.37 

7 1264 Martin Wilson Database Martin Wilson AA 0 59.29 4 28.83 

8 1250 Enda Ivanoff Clone Colour Enda Ivanoff AA 0 64.21 4 31.18 

9 1258 Elaine Quinn Clover Isle Elaine Quinn A 0 68.32 4 32.15 

10 1260 Patrick Ronayne Coolbell Carrig Patrick Ronayne A 0 62.27 4 32.49 

11 1256 Gina O'Brien Touch Base Francis Mangan AA 0 68.16 4 33.1 

12 1248 Emer Hardy Chief Emer Hardy A 0 67.77 4 33.83 

13 1240 Nora Drennan Gods Gift Gemma Drennan A 0 61.95 8 29.98 

14 1249 Jessica Healy Ricandy Jessica Healy AA 0 66.95 8 47.48 

15 1262 Rachel Turley Kiddo Rachel Turley A 4 61.37     

16 1251 Lynn Kelly Blue Irish Lynn Kelly A 4 64.81     

17 1235 Pauline Burke Megin Pauline Burke A 4 65.13     

18 1254 Sean Moher Nelgara Vixen 
Stephanie 
Cunningham AA 4 65.32     

19 1263 
O'Conor & Swail 
Stable Parlando Alison Wall AA 4 65.87     

20 1252 Stephen Magee 
Little Miss 
Dynamite Rachel Magee A 4 66.35     

21 1259 Fiona Roche Peopatra Fiona Roche AA 4 69.53     

22 1236 John Wesley Cotton Renee Lewis Donna Sharon Junk AA 4 70.21     

23 1242 Antoinette Dunning Kilmainham Lady Emma Dunning A 4 71.84     

24 1241 Eileen Duggan Cissy Eileen Duggan A 4 75.56     

25 1246 Donna Gillen Faherine Cliff Donna Gillen A 6 82.2     

26 1253 Martin Mellet Unknown Territory Frances Mellett AA 6 82.33     

27 1245 Ann Foran Hunters Hero Ann Foran AA 8 64.35     

28 1244 Vincent Flood Big Business Vincent Flood A 8 69.94     

29 1257 Martin O'Neill Lackan Einstein Martin O'Neill AA 9 77.01     

30 1234 Michael Beattie Ranome Z Michael Beattie AA 12 66.58     



31 1247 Stephen Greer Beech Clover Stephen Greer AA 18 83.95     

 
 

F1 – 148cm 6 & 7 Year Old Ponies 

 

Place Cat. No Owner Horse Rider     

1 867 Gerard Clarke Drishoge Jewel Gerard Clarke Jnr 0 63.12 0 35.18 

2 915 
Colman 
McDonagh Rushaun Misty Fiona Claffey 0 64.9 0 35.94 

3 934 Martin O'Connor Ballyogue Gold Jenny Brennan 0 67.21 0 42.59 

4 866 Gerard Clarke Drishoge Khairo Gerard Clarke Jnr 0 64.6 4 30.52 

5 890 Jean Haire Miss Ennis Lauren Jean Haire 0 71.81 4 35.56 

6 857 Paul Bligh Castle Hill Clover Niamh Patricia Quinn 0 67.55 4 36.08 

7 911 Raphael Lee The Ballylee Joule Jessica Lee 4 59.54     

8 877 Brian Duff 
Western Haze (C P 
S) Corey Casey 4 62.53     

9 930 Elsie Murphy Ashlair Lady Nikki Murphy 4 63.01     

10 941 Tim Reardon Westside Phantom Blayne Sheehan 4 63.27     

11 875 Matt Dillon Good Buddy Sophie Dillon 4 65.08     

12 897 Dara Hawkins Bungowla Morafic Cian Melia 4 66.85     

13 887 Eddie Gallagher Magic Tarroy Lorcan Gallagher 4 68.48     

14 883 Peter Dunne Coolfree Miss Ellie Edel Dunne 4 70.64     

15 912 Erika Leonard Ringwood Plutoe Aoife Leonard 4 71.42     

16 901 Highfort Stud The Freckle George Murphy 4 71.43     

17 931 Patrick Murphy Garnavilla Bob Louise Murphy 8 64.38     

18 859 William Brown Carrenhill Rose Stephen Andrew Brown 8 65.72     

19 872 Grainne Costello Sonic Hero Kate Costello 9 78.17     

20 884 Robert Fagan The Gipsy Holly Gordon 12 64.03     

21 900 Susan Heffernan Silver Slaney (Cpbs) Anna Heffernan 12 65.38     

22 924 Peter Meehan Cartown Lady Sophie Dillon 12 67.04     

23 938 Julie Pratt Whos Aero Oliver Giles 13 77.36     

 


